R32
 NEW REFRIGERANT GAS
FREE MULTI SYSTEM Z • R32 GAS
NEW FREE MULTI SYSTEM Z
Up to 5 indoor units with
a single outdoor unit
Solution with single split
One indoor unit is connected to

CU-4Z80TBE / CU-5Z90TBE CZ-MA2P
CS-Z71TKEW / CS-TZ71TKEW CU-4Z80TBE / CU-5Z90TBE CZ-MA2P /
CZ-MA3P*
* For CZ-MA3P necessary to use adaptor CZ-MA2P too.
How do I combine indoor and outdoor units?
Each outdoor unit has a limit to the number of connecting indoor units, depending on capacity and the number of ports (rooms). To work out the correct combination, add the
capacity index (kW) of each indoor unit you want to connect. The correct outdoor unit is the one that fits the total indoor capacity index within (and including) the minimum and
maximum range. If there are several outdoor options to choose from, select higher or lower capacity outdoor depending on the simultaneous use you plan for your project.
Wall Mounted TZ
Compact Style
Indoor unit
White Matt
Cooling capacity Heating capacity Connection Sound pressure¹ Dimension / Net weight Piping connections
Cool — Heat (Hi / Lo / S-Lo) H x W x D Liquid / Gas pipe
kW / kCal/h kW / kCal/h mm dB(A) mm / kg Inch (mm)
1,6kW CS-MTZ16TKE 1,60 / 1 380 2,60 / 2 240 4 x 1,5 38 / 27 / 22 — 39 / 28 / 24 290 x 799 x 197 / 8 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
2,0kW CS-TZ20TKEW‑1 2,00 / 1 720 3,20 / 2 750 4 x 1,5 39 / 27 / 22 — 40 / 28 / 24 290 x 799 x 197 / 8 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
2,5kW CS-TZ25TKEW‑1 2,50 / 2 150 3,60 / 3 100 4 x 1,5 42 / 28 / 22 — 42 / 29 / 24 290 x 799 x 197 / 8 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
3,5kW² CS-TZ35TKEW‑1 3,50 / 3 010 4,50 / 3 870 4 x 1,5 44 / 32 / 22 — 44 / 35 / 24 290 x 799 x 197 / 8 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
4,2kW CS-TZ42TKEW‑1 4,20 / 3 610 5,00 / 4 300 4 x 1,5 44 / 33 / 31 — 46 / 37 / 30 290 x 799 x 197 / 8 1/4 (6,35) / 1/2 (12,70)
5,0kW CS-TZ50TKEW 5,00 / 4 300 5,30 / 4 558 4 x 1,5 44 / 39 / 36 — 46 / 39 / 36 302 x 1 102 x 244 / 12 1/4 (6,35) / 1/2 (12,70)
6,0kW CS-TZ60TKEW 6,00 / 5 160 8,50 / 7 310 4 x 1,5 44 / 39 / 36 — 47 / 39 / 36 302 x 1 102 x 244 / 12 1/4 (6,35) / 5/8 (15,88)
7,1kW CS-TZ71TKEW 7,10 / 6 110 8,90 / 7 654 — 49 / 40 / 37 — 49 / 40 / 37 302 x 1 102 x 244 / 13 1/4 (6,35) / 5/8(15,88)
CONNECTIVITY
BMS
AEROWINGS INTERNET CONTROLINTERNET CONTROL: Optional.
22dB(A)
SUPER QUIETPM2,5 FILTER
AEROWINGS
iF DESIGN AWARD 2017: Etherea White awarded with the prestigious IF Design Award 2017. INTERNET CONTROL: Optional.
21dB(A)
SUPER QUIET CONNECTIVITY
BMS
38% 99%
MILD DRY
HUMIDITY CONTROL
AEROWINGS INTERNET CONTROL
Wall Mounted
Etherea
Indoor unit
Silver
Indoor unit
White Matt
Cooling capacity Heating capacity Connection Sound pressure¹ Dimension / Net weight Piping connections
Cool — Heat (Hi / Lo / S-Lo) H x W x D Liquid / Gas pipe
kW / kCal/h kW / kCal/h mm dB(A) mm / kg Inch (mm)
1,6kW — CS‑MZ16TKE 1,60 / 1 380 2,60 / 2 240 4 x 1,5 38 / 26 / 21 — 39 / 27 / 21 295 x 919 x 194 / 9 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
2,0kW CS-XZ20TKEW CS-Z20TKEW 2,00 / 1 720 3,20 / 2 750 4 x 1,5 39 / 26 / 21 — 40 / 27 / 21 295 x 919 x 194 / 9 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
2,5kW CS-XZ25TKEW CS-Z25TKEW 2,50 / 2 150 3,60 / 3 100 4 x 1,5 41 / 27 / 21 — 43 / 29 / 21 295 x 919 x 194 / 10 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
3,5kW CS-XZ35TKEW CS-Z35TKEW 3,20 / 2 750 4,50 / 3 870 4 x 1,5 44 / 30 / 21 — 45 / 35 / 21 295 x 919 x 194 / 10 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
4,2kW — CS-Z42TKEW 4,00 / 3 440 5,60 / 4 820 4 x 1,5 44 / 33 / 27 — 45 / 37 / 31 295 x 919 x 194 / 10 1/4 (6,35) / 1/2 (12,70)
5,0kW CS-XZ50TKEW CS-Z50TKEW 5,00 / 4 300 6,80 / 5 850 4 x 1,5 44 / 39 / 32 — 46 / 39 / 32 302 x 1 120 x 236 / 12 1/4 (6,35) / 1/2 (12,70)
7,1kW — CS-Z71TKEW 7,10 / 6110 8,60 / 7 395 — 49 / 40 / 32 — 49 / 40 / 32 302 x 1 120 x 236 / 13 1/4 (6,35) / 5/8 (15,88)
20dB(A)
SUPER QUIET
99%
SUPER QUIET: For CS-Z25UFEAW and CS-Z35UFEAW. INTERNET CONTROL: Optional. INTERNET CONTROL
NEW Floor
Console³ *
Indoor Cooling capacity Heating capacity Connection Sound pressure¹ Dimension / Net weight Piping connections
Cool — Heat (Hi / Lo / S-Lo) H x W x D Liquid / Gas pipe
kW / kCal/h kW / kCal/h mm dB(A) mm / kg Inch (mm)
2,0kW CS-MZ20UFEA 2,00 / 1 720 3,20 / 2 750 4 x 1,5 — 600 x 750 x 207 / 13 —
2,8kW CS-Z25UFEAW 2,80 / 2 410 3,60 / 3 100 4 x 1,5 38 / 25 / 20 — 38 / 25 / 19 600 x 750 x 207 / 13 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
3,5kW² CS-Z35UFEAW 3,50 / 3 010 4,50 / 3 870 4 x 1,5 39 / 26 / 20 — 39 / 26 / 19 600 x 750 x 207 / 13 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
5,0kW CS-Z50UFEAW 5,00 / 4 300 5,30 / 4 558 4 x 1,5 44 / 31 / 27 — 46 / 33 / 29 600 x 750 x 207 / 13 1/4 (6,35) / 1/2 (12,70)
CONNECTIVITY
BMS
NEW
18
NEW 4 Way
60x60
Cassette*
Indoor / Panel Cooling capacity Heating capacity Connection Sound pressure¹ Dimension / Net weight Piping connections
Cool — Heat (Hi / Lo / S-Lo) Indoor H x W x D Panel H x W x D Liquid / Gas pipe
kW / kCal/h kW / kCal/h mm dB(A) mm / kg mm / kg Inch (mm)
2,0kW CS-MZ20UB4EA / CZ-BT20EW 2,00 / 1 720 3,20 / 2 750 4 x 1,5 — 260 x 575 x 575 / 18 51 x 700 x 700 / 2,5 —
2,5kW CS-Z25UB4EAW / CZ-BT20EW 2,80 / 2 410 3,60 / 3 100 4 x 1,5 to 2,5 34 / 25 / 22 — 35 / 28 / 25 260 x 575 x 575 / 18 51 x 700 x 700 / 2,5 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
3,5kW² CS-Z35UB4EAW / CZ-BT20EW 3,50 / 3 010 4,50 / 3 870 4 x 1,5 to 2,5 34 / 26 / 23 — 35 / 28 / 25 260 x 575 x 575 / 18 51 x 700 x 700 / 2,5 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
5,0kW CS-Z50UB4EAW / CZ-BT20EW 5,00 / 4 300 5,30 / 4 558 4 x 1,5 to 2,5 37 / 28 / 25 — 38 / 29 / 26 260 x 575 x 575 / 18 51 x 700 x 700 / 2,5 1/4 (6,35) / 1/2 (12,70)
6,0kW CS-Z60UB4EAW / CZ-BT20EW 6,00 / 5 160 8,50 / 7 310 4 x 1,5 to 2,5 42 / 32 / 29 — 43 / 32 / 29 260 x 575 x 575 / 18 51 x 700 x 700 / 2,5 1/4 (6,35) / 1/2 (12,70)
SUPER QUIET: For CS-Z25UB4EAW. INTERNET CONTROL READY and EASY CONTROL by BMS: Optional. INTERNET CONTROL
22dB(A)
SUPER QUIET CONNECTIVITY
BMS
NEW CZ-BT20EW RAL9010 panel for 4
Way 60x60 Cassette (sold separately)
NEW
18
NEW Low Static
Pressure Hide
Away*
Indoor Cooling capacity Heating capacity Connection Sound pressure¹ Dimension / Net weight Piping connections
Cool — Heat (Hi / Lo / S-Lo) H x W x D Liquid / Gas pipe
kW / kCal/h kW / kCal/h mm dB(A) mm / kg Inch (mm)
2,0kW CS-MZ20UD3EA 2,00 / 1 720 3,20 / 2 750 4 x 1,5 — 200 x 750 x 640 / 19 —
2,5kW CS-Z25UD3EAW 2,50 / 2 150 3,60 / 3 100 4 x 1,5 to 2,5 33 / 27 / 24 — 35 / 27 / 24 200 x 750 x 640 / 19 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
3,5kW² CS-Z35UD3EAW 3,50 / 3 010 4,50 / 3 870 4 x 1,5 to 2,5 33 / 27 / 24 — 35 / 27 / 24 200 x 750 x 640 / 19 1/4 (6,35) / 3/8 (9,52)
5,0kW CS-Z50UD3EAW 5,00 / 4 300 5,30 / 4 558 4 x 1,5 to 2,5 39 / 29 / 26 — 39 / 30 / 27 200 x 750 x 640 / 19 1/4 (6,35) / 1/2 (12,70)
6,0kW CS-Z60UD3EAW 6,00 / 5 160 8,50 / 7 310 4 x 1,5 to 2,5 41 / 30 / 27 — 41 / 32 / 29 200 x 750 x 640 / 19 1/4 (6,35) / 1/2 (12,70)
1) The sound pressure of the units shows the value measured of a position 1m in front of the main body. The sound pressure is measured in accordance with Eurovent 6/C/006-97 specification. 2) The heating capacity is 4,20kW connected to a CU-2Z35TBE. 3) Compatible only with 2
ports Outdoor CU-2Z35TBE / CU-2Z41TBE / CU-2Z50TBE. * Tentative data.
INTERNET CONTROL READY and EASY CONTROL by BMS: Optional. INTERNET CONTROLFILTER INCLUDED CONNECTIVITY
BMS